APR 01 2010 STATE BAR COURT

# STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

)

)

)

In the Matter of

STEVEN ROBERT LISS,

Member No. 129527,

A Member of the State Bar.

## Case Nos. 07-O-10750 (07-O-11492, 07-O-14309); 07-O-13698 (08-O-10508); 09-O-13027-DFM (Cons.)

**CORRECTION ORDER** 

#### TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED MATTER:

On the court's own motion, the Decision filed on March 22, 2010, is corrected as follows:

On page 50 of the decision, the court hereby deletes the name "Ruttan" and replaces it

with "Munda-Vuozzo."

Since the correction is ministerial in nature, IT IS ORDERED that the record in this matter be transmitted to the California Supreme Court forthwith and that the March 22, 2010 filing date of the decision is unchanged.

### IT IS SO ORDERED.

DONALD F. MILES Judge of the State Bar Court



Dated: April \_\_\_\_, 2010

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on April 1, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

#### CORRECTION ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

JOSEPH RUSSO, ESQ. 1744 6TH AVE SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

MELANIE LAWRENCE, ESQ., Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on April 1, 2010.

DOM. Suchi

Rose Luthi Case Administrator State Bar Court